aforementioned acquisition due diligence cost. As described above, the prior period included securitization financing cost classified as S,G&A.

For the six months, the Corporate and Other increase in EBIT was primarily due to the net effect of securitization interest classified as S, G & A in
the prior year, LIFO inventory accounting and overabsorption of Far East buying office expenses due to increased volume, offset by acquisition due
diligence cost and higher incentive compensation accruals due to improved financial performance.

LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL RESOURCES

Operating Activities

The change in cash flow from operating activity is primarily due to changes in net earnings and working capital. Changes in working capital are
primarily monitored by analysis of the Company's investment in accounts receivable and inventory and by the amount of accounts payable. The
following table sets forth an analysis of the primary components of working capital as adjusted to return the off-balance sheet securitization
program at November 30, 2001 to the balance sheet for comparison purposes.

 November 29, 2002  May 31, 2002  November 30, 2001

   Securitization  Adjusted for

   As Reported  Adjustment  Securitization

Current Assets $ 237,029  $ 215,084  $ 202,070  $ 10,000  $ 212,070

Current Liabilities 84,389  70,155  66,300  10,000  76,300

Working Capital $ 152,640  $ 144,929  $ 135,770  $ 0  $ 135,770

Current Ratio 2.8  3.1   2.8

Accounts Receivable $ 105,493  $ 103,198  $ 71,609  $ 10,000  $ 81,609

Days Sales Outstanding 56.9  54.9   57.5

Inventory $ 92,220  $ 84,541  $ 111,170  $ 0  $ 111,170

Days Supply on Hand 52.3  76.7  86.3   86.3

Accounts Payable $ 53,169  $ 43,320  $ 34,363  $ 0  $ 34,363

Operating Activities generated $15,257 in the first six months of the current year and used $476 in the first six months of the prior year. The
increase in receivables was primarily due to the increase in sales volume. The inventory reduction from the prior year was driven by improved
asset management while the increase since the beginning of the year is to support planned increased sales.

Investing Activities

Investing activities used $521 in the first six months of the current year and $634 in the first six months of the prior year.

Financing Activities

Financing activities used $3,356 in the first six months of the current year and $1,329 in the same period of the prior year. The primary difference